Preface

Abbreviations

Contents

Note to the Translation

Outline of the Artha$astra

Introduction

Book One:
Book Two:
Book Three:
Book Four:
Book Five:
Book Six:
Book Seven:
Book Eight:
Book Nine:
Book Ten:

Book Eleven:

Book Twelve:

Translation

On the Subject of Training

On the Activities of Superintendents
On Justices

Eradication of Thorns

On Secret Conduct

Basis of the Circle

On the Sixfold Strategy

On the Subject of Calamities
Activity of a King Preparing to March into Battle
On War

Conduct toward Confederacies

On the Weaker King

ix
xi
xiii

xix

99
179
223
253
271
277

331
349
373
389
393



viii Contents

Book Thirteen: Means of Capturing a Fort
Book Fourteen: On Esoteric Practices

Book Fifteen: = Organization of a Scientific Treatise

Appendix 1: Fauna and Flora
Appendix 2: Weights and Measures
Appendix 3: Geographical Names
Notes

Bibliography

Index

405
421
435

439
455
461
467
701

715



