Contents

ix

Preface

Abbreviations Note to the Translation		
Introduction		1
	Translation	
Book One:	On the Subject of Training	63
Book Two:	On the Activities of Superintendents	99
Book Three:	On Justices	179
Book Four:	Eradication of Thorns	223
Book Five:	On Secret Conduct	253
Book Six:	Basis of the Circle	
Book Seven:	On the Sixfold Strategy	277
Book Eight:	On the Subject of Calamities	331
Book Nine:	Activity of a King Preparing to March into Battle	349
Book Ten:	On War	373
Book Eleven:	Conduct toward Confederacies	389
Book Twelve:	On the Weaker King	393

itents

Book Thirteen:	Means of Capturing a Fort	405
Book Fourteen:	On Esoteric Practices	421
Book Fifteen:	Organization of a Scientific Treatise	435
Appendix 1: Fauna and Flora		439
Appendix 2: Weig	455	
Appendix 3: Geog	461	
Notes		467
Bibliography		701
Index		715